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What’s new 
We shipped another batch of stability improvements, mostly related to reporting, ordering and 
distributor functionality. Notable mentions are fixes to MCA form causing issues on checkout, billing 
of one-time subscriptions and consistency of order/subscription details displayed throughout 
platform. 

Released items 
Work 
Item 
Type 

ID Title Description Affected user 

Bug 10034 While editing 
organization - no call to 
update MS Billing profile 
is made 

Fixed issue when organization billing details would 
occasionally fail to update. 

Reseller 

Bug 11018 Licence Quantity is 
wrong 

Fixed issue when license quantity would sometimes be 
different in portal and in MSPC. 

Reseller 

Bug 11320 Discrepancy Analysis - 
Service Bus does not 
process synchrionization 
(invoice/billing related) 

Fixed an issue related to service bus synchronisation in the 
invoicing & billing process. 

Reseller, Atea, 
AppXite 

Bug 11354 Problem with adding 
licenses to Pti A/S in 
rethink 

Fixed an issue with adding licenses to Pti A/S. Reseller, PTI A/S 

User 
Story 

11402 Support of entering MPN 
id when ordering by a 
Reseller/Distri 

Added ability to enter MPN ID on checkout for specific 
reseller & distributor use cases. 

Distributor 

Bug 11613 Soft/Hard limit Summary 
table on Create Price 
page shows incorrect data 

Fixed issue with soft & hard limits summary table, which 
would show incorrect details 

Reseller, Atea 

Bug 11648 e-shop test user for FI 
Cloud Portal - USER role 
should not be able to 
update sensitive org info 

Adjusted permissions for user role not to be able to edit 
organization details. 

Reseller, Atea 

Bug 11672 Cannot immediately add 
to cart after completing 
MCA form 

Fixed when an issue with an MCA form would prevent 
checkout. 

Reseller, Atea, 
AppXite 

Bug 11680 OneTime Subscription 
are not billed 

Fixed issue one-time subscriptions not being billed. Reseller 

Bug 11709 ERPID missing in recon 
file 

Fixed ERP ID not showing up in recon file. AppXite, Atea 

Bug 11626 
11721 

Sync issue between SKU 
builder - DWH - rethink 

Fixed issues with SKU builder synchronisation. Reseller, 
Distributor, Atea 
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Bug 11727 Aws consumptions failed 

to sync 
Fixed several AWS-related issues with consumption 
reports. 

Reseller 

Bug 11782 Logic apps not working Fixed logic apps in Azure not working as a result of latest 
MS update. 

Reseller 

Bug 11869 Cannot add to cart after 
completing MCA form 

Fixed when an issue with an MCA form would prevent 
checkout. 

Reseller, Atea, 
AppXite 

Bug 12130 Change Order is not 
correctly reflected on the 
Orders History tab 

Fixed differences in order change details between Orders 
and Subscriptions sections. 

Reseller 

Bug 12131 Subscription status 
change order not 
processed 

Fixed occasional issues with changing subscription status. Reseller 

Bug 11854 
11853 
11845 
11812 
11800 
11793 
11785 
11770 
11762 
11761 
11755 
11749 
11735 
11693 
11672 
11659 
11647 
11630 
11629 
11613 
11601 
11600 
11595 
11581 
11572 
11533 
11477 
11475 
11402 
11301 

Distributor functionality 
stability improvements 

Fixed minor issues with distributor functionality, mainly 
related to reseller creation, price management and ordering. 

Distributor 

 


