				➢pp𝔅ite
Name:	AppXite platform re	lease notes		
Maintainer:	Igor Akulov	Approver:	Igor Akulov	
Date: 27.00	5.19 Page 1 of	3		

AppXite Platform Release Notes



							➢pp 𝔅 ite		
Name:			AppXite platform release notes						
Maintainer:		er:	Igor Akulo	gor Akulov Approver:		Igor Akulov			
Date: 27.06.19		19	Page 2 of	3					
ł									

What's new

We shipped another batch of stability improvements, mostly related to reporting, ordering and distributor functionality. Notable mentions are fixes to MCA form causing issues on checkout, billing of one-time subscriptions and consistency of order/subscription details displayed throughout platform.

Work Item Type	ID	Title	Description	Affected user
Bug	10034	While editing organization - no call to update MS Billing profile is made	Fixed issue when organization billing details would occasionally fail to update.	Reseller
Bug	11018	Licence Quantity is wrong	Fixed issue when license quantity would sometimes be different in portal and in MSPC.	Reseller
Bug	11320	Discrepancy Analysis - Service Bus does not process synchrionization (invoice/billing related)	Fixed an issue related to service bus synchronisation in the invoicing & billing process.	Reseller, Atea, AppXite
Bug	11354	Problem with adding licenses to Pti A/S in rethink	Fixed an issue with adding licenses to Pti A/S.	Reseller, PTI A/S
User Story	11402	Support of entering MPN id when ordering by a Reseller/Distri	Added ability to enter MPN ID on checkout for specific reseller & distributor use cases.	Distributor
Bug	11613	Soft/Hard limit Summary table on Create Price page shows incorrect data	Fixed issue with soft & hard limits summary table, which would show incorrect details	Reseller, Atea
Bug	11648	e-shop test user for FI Cloud Portal - USER role should not be able to update sensitive org info	Adjusted permissions for user role not to be able to edit organization details.	Reseller, Atea
Bug	11672	Cannot immediately add to cart after completing MCA form	Fixed when an issue with an MCA form would prevent checkout.	Reseller, Atea, AppXite
Bug	11680	OneTime Subscription are not billed	Fixed issue one-time subscriptions not being billed.	Reseller
Bug	11709	ERPID missing in recon file	Fixed ERP ID not showing up in recon file.	AppXite, Atea
Bug	11626 11721	5	Fixed issues with SKU builder synchronisation.	Reseller, Distributor, Atea

Released items

						<pre>pp?ite</pre>
Name: A		AppXite platform release notes				
Maintainer:		Igor Akulov		Approver:	Igor Akulov	
Date:	27.06.19		Page 3 of	3		

Bug	11727	Aws consumptions failed to sync	Fixed several AWS-related issues with consumption reports.	Reseller
Bug	11782	Logic apps not working	Fixed logic apps in Azure not working as a result of latest MS update.	Reseller
Bug	11869	Cannot add to cart after completing MCA form	Fixed when an issue with an MCA form would prevent checkout.	Reseller, Atea, AppXite
Bug	12130	Change Order is not correctly reflected on the Orders History tab	Fixed differences in order change details between Orders and Subscriptions sections.	Reseller
Bug	12131	Subscription status change order not processed	Fixed occasional issues with changing subscription status.	Reseller
Bug	11854 11853 11845 11812 11800 11793 11785 11770 11762 11761 11755 11749 11755 11749 11755 11693 11672 11693 11672 11639 11647 11630 11629 11613 11601 11600 11595 11581 11572 11533 11477 11475 11402 11301	Distributor functionality stability improvements	Fixed minor issues with distributor functionality, mainly related to reseller creation, price management and ordering.	Distributor